
2024 Anicc Motorsport Supplies Hillclimb Championship Points 

Overall 
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 M Total

1 Tim Woodside 10 10 14 15 10 0 10 M 59

2 Richard McGimpsey 8 6 15 14 8 9 0 54

3 Ryan McGimpsey 9 2 13 13 9 10 0 54

4 Roger Gage 0 7 10 9 6 7 7 40

5 Daniel Campbell 7 0 7 11 5 6 8 39

6 Alan Cassells 4 9 12 12 0 0 0 M 37

7 Garry Campbell 5 0 6 7 4 5 6 29

8 William Carey 3 1 8 6 3 3 4 24

9 Scott McMullan 0 0 0 0 7 8 9 24

10 Chris Nelson 0 8 0 10 0 0 0 18

11 Ryan Murray 0 5 9 0 0 0 0 14

12 Robert McGimpsey 0 4 0 8 0 0 0 12

13 Dermot McCullagh 0 0 11 0 0 1 0 12

14 Phil Dorman 6 0 0 0 0 2 0 8

15 Andy Hawthorne 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 8

16 Ian Lancashire 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 6

17 Seamus Morris 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 5

18 Darwyn Young 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

19 Martin Flanagan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

20 David Hawthorne 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

21 Gordon Fogarty 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1



Modified Saloon Championship

1 Roger Gage 0 5 8 7 5 5 4 26

2 Daniel Campbell 5 2 5 8 4 4 5 22

3 Garry Cambell 4 0 4 6 3 3 3 17

4 William Carey 3 3 6 5 2 1 2 17

5 Ryan Murray 0 4 7 0 0 0 0 11

6 Seamus Morris 2 1 0 4 0 0 1 7

7 Ian Lancashire 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3

8 Martin Flanagan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Roadgoing Saloon Championship 

1 Adrian Mullholland 5 4 7 8 4 4 0 28

2 Cameron Rawson 1 3 6 7 3 2 3 22

3 Conor Hamill 0 0 0 0 5 5 5 15

4 Gareth Whiting 0 2 5 6 0 0 2 15

5 Chris McCarthy 2 0 8 0 2 1 0 13

6 Colin McDowell 4 0 0 0 0 3 4 11

7 Mervyn Johnston 0 0 4 5 0 0 0 9

8 Ian Thompson 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 8

9 John Hamill 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1

10 Robin Hillis 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

Specialist Category

1 Darwyn Young 0 0 0 8 3 5 5 21

2 Gardiner Mcllwaine 5 1 0 7 1 1 3 17

3 David Hawthorne 0 4 0 0 5 4 0 13

4 Steven Hawthorne 0 2 0 0 4 3 0 9



5 Richard Munnis 0 3 0 0 2 2 4 11

6 Andy hawthorne 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

Class 1 

1 Gareth Whiting 5 5 8 8 0 0 5 M 31

2 Alan Wallace 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Class 2A

1 Adrian Mullholland 5 4 8 8 4 4 0 29

2 Mervyn Johnston 2 0 7 7 0 0 0 16

3 Conor Hamill 0 0 0 0 5 5 5 15

4 John Hamill 3 3 0 0 0 3 4 13

5 Ian Thompson 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 9

6 Tommy Murray 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

Class 2B 

1 Wayne Clyde 4 5 8 8 4 4 4 29

3 Aaron Moody 0 4 0 0 5 5 5 M 19

2 Stephen Newell 5 0 7 0 0 0 0 12

Class 3 

1 Chris McCarthy 5 0 8 0 5 5 0 M 23
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Class 5 

1 Darwyn Young 0 0 0 8 5 5 5 23

2 Gardiner Mcllwaine 5 4 0 7 3 3 4 23



3 Richard Munnis 0 5 0 0 4 4 3 16

Class 6A

1 Gordon Fogarty 5 5 8 8 5 5 5 31

2 Gary Milligan 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 M 4
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Class 6B

1 Jimmy Lightbody 0 0 8 8 5 5 5 M 31

2 Dessie Martin 4 5 6 7 3 1 2 25

3 Andrew Kernohan 0 4 5 6 0 2 3 20

4 Andrew Straney 0 0 7 0 4 4 4 19

5 George Mcmillen 5 0 0 0 0 3 0 8

6 James Heaslip 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

7 Alfie Lilley 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

Class 7 

1 David Hawthorne 0 4 0 0 5 5 0 14

2 Steven Hawthorne 0 3 0 0 4 4 0 11

3 Andy Hawthorne 0 5 0 0 0 0 5 10

Class 8
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Class 9A 

1 Roger Gage 0 5 8 7 5 5 4 30



2 Daniel Campbell 5 4 7 8 4 4 5 29

3 Garry Campbell 4 3 6 6 3 3 3 22

4 John Murphy 3 2 0 0 2 1 2 10

5 Adam McMullan 0 0 0 5 1 2 1 9

Class 9B 

1 Richard McGimpsey 5 4 8 8 5 5 0 26

2 Alan Cassells 4 0 7 7 0 0 0 18

3 Dermot McCullagh 0 0 6 0 4 4 0 14

4 Chris Nelson 0 5 0 6 0 0 0 11

Class 10 

1 Jason Frazer 4 4 8 8 4 4 5 29

2 Alan Roddy 5 5 0 0 5 5 0 20

Class 11

1 William Carey 5 5 8 8 5 5 5 31

2 Martin Flanagan 3 2 7 5 0 0 3 20

3 Seamus Morris 4 4 0 7 0 0 4 19

4 Richard Mulholland 0 3 0 6 4 4 0 17

5 Derek Robinson 0 0 6 4 3 3 0 16

Class 12 

1 Oliver Cormican 0 0 7 8 0 4 5 24

2 Ryan Murray 0 5 8 0 0 0 0 M 13

3 Ian Lancashire 0 0 0 0 5 5 0 10

Class 14 



1 Ryan McGimpsey 5 5 8 8 0 0 0 26

2 Scott McMullan 0 4 0 0 5 5 5 19

3 Phil Dorman 4 0 0 0 0 4 0 8

4 George Stevenson 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

Class 15 

1 Tim Woodside 5 5 8 8 5 4 5 M 31

2 Robert McGimpsey 0 3 7 7 0 0 0 17

3 Ryan McGimpsey 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 9

4 Alan Cassells 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

Class 16A

1 Cameron Rawson 4 5 8 8 5 4 4 30

2 Robin Hillis 2 0 7 0 4 3 3 19

3 Colin McDowell 5 0 0 0 0 5 5 15

4 Jago Brett 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 5

5 Stephen Wishart 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4

Class 16B

1 Stephen Harvey 0 5 8 8 0 5 5 31

2 Norman Harvey 0 4 7 7 5 4 4 27

3 Joshua Boyd 4 0 6 0 4 3 3 20

4 Paul Taggart 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5


